SECUrIRE

ALARM  VIDEO - ACCESS

SECUFIRE, LLC.

9111 Cross Park Drive, Suite D200
Knoxville, TN 37923
865-770-1484: Phone

Customer:
Attention:
Project:

Address:
Submission Date:
Submitted By:
Job#:

Part Number
POTAFC-100
POTMC1000
POTPSN1000
POTPAD300-HD
POTPAD300-PD
POTPAD100-PSDA
POTPAD100-SIM
POTPAD300-DUCTR
POTSTN-2.5
WLPE-HSR
WLPE-STR

Misc material
Labor

POTUD-2000

Notes:

Jefferson City

Fire department Fire alarm update

104 City Center Drive, Jefferson City, TN 37760
2/1/2025

E. Beebe

NOTICE
Prices quoted are FOB factory
Quote is good for 30 days
Not responsible for omitted or misquoted items

All information contained herein is to be considered CONFIDENTIAL

Description Qty
Addressable fire alarm panel w/ batteries and surge protection 1
Multi-connect expander 1
Intelligent notification power expander 1
Addressable heat detector 1
Addressable photoelectric smoke detector 13
Addressable dual action pull station 5
Addressable monitor module 3
Addressable duct detector w/ relay 3
Duct detector sample tube 2.5' 3
LED horn strobe 35
LED strobe 2
Hardware, ties, etc.

Labor to update the fire alarm panel and field devices, program, 1
and test.

Fire panel UDACT 1

Estimated Total:
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Price Ea.

1,562.00
338.00
1,135.00
80.00
92.00
166.00
94.50
386.00
23.00
84.60
69.00
250.00
9,560.00
132.00
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A

Sub-Total

1,562.00
338.00
1,135.00
80.00
1,196.00
830.00
283.50
1,158.00
69.00
2,961.00
138.00
250.00
9,560.00
132.00

19,692.50

The above quoted price includes materials and labor to complete the job in a professional timely manner.

Per agreed terms.

By signing this guote you agree to pay the estimated total. Signatures are to be of a authorized rep of the owner or the owner.

Signature:

Date:




