

SECUFIRE, LLC. 9111 Cross Park Drive, Suite D200 Knoxville, TN 37923 865-770-1484: Phone

Customer: Attention: Project: Address: Submission Date: Submitted By: Job#: Jefferson City

Fire department Fire alarm update 104 City Center Drive, Jefferson City, TN 37760 2/1/2025 E. Beebe

NOTICE

Prices quoted are FOB factory Quote is good for 30 days Not responsible for omitted or misquoted items All information contained herein is to be considered CONFIDENTIAL

Part Number	Description	<u>Qty</u>	Price Ea.	Sub-Total
POTAFC-100	Addressable fire alarm panel w/ batteries and surge protection	1	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 1,562.00
POTMC1000	Multi-connect expander	1	\$ 338.00	\$ 338.00
POTPSN1000	Intelligent notification power expander	1	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 1,135.00
POTPAD300-HD	Addressable heat detector	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
POTPAD300-PD	Addressable photoelectric smoke detector	13	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,196.00
POTPAD100-PSDA	Addressable dual action pull station	5	\$ 166.00	\$ 830.00
POTPAD100-SIM	Addressable monitor module	3	\$ 94.50	\$ 283.50
POTPAD300-DUCTR	Addressable duct detector w/ relay	3	\$ 386.00	\$ 1,158.00
POTSTN-2.5	Duct detector sample tube 2.5'	3	\$ 23.00	\$ 69.00
WLPE-HSR	LED horn strobe	35	\$ 84.60	\$ 2,961.00
WLPE-STR	LED strobe	2	\$ 69.00	\$ 138.00
Misc material	Hardware, ties, etc.	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Labor	Labor to update the fire alarm panel and field devices, program,	1	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 9,560.00
	and test.		\$ -	\$ -
POTUD-2000	Fire panel UDACT	1	\$ 132.00	\$ 132.00
			\$ -	\$ -

Estimated Total:

<u>\$ 19,692.50</u>

Notes:

The above quoted price includes materials and labor to complete the job in a professional timely manner. Per agreed terms. By signing this quote you agree to pay the estimated total. Signatures are to be of a authorized rep of the owner or the owner.

Signature:_

Date: